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Introduction and Key Information

About Our Rates

Clean Power Alliance’s 2019 residential rates are established to meet standard bill comparison targets approved by our Board of
Directors (1-2% cost savings for Lean Power, 0-1% savings for Clean Power, and 7-9% cost premium for 100% Green Power). These
overall bill savings or premium—depending on which rate option the customer chooses—are in comparison to Southern California
Edison’s current default rates. Southern California Edison (SCE) has proposed a double digit increase to 2019 rates charged to both
their own and Clean Power Alliance customers to make up for a budget shortfall of almost $1 billion dollars they experienced in 2018.
If SCE’s proposed increases are approved by the California Public Utilities Commission, they will likely go into effect in March or April
2019. If this happens, all customers will see a rate increase and we will adjust our own rates as needed to ensure our Board-approved
savings/premiums do not change. Any future changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be adopted at public meetings of our Board of
Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and schedules.

Rate Period Definitions
Seasons

®  Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year.
®  Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 of the
following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in February),
Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans Day (November 11),
Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made for holidays
falling on Saturday.

100% Green Power Default Jurisdiction Rate

The rate for customers in Clean Power Alliance jurisdictions that selected 100% Green Power as their default includes a small additional
premium.1 This additional premium provides funding to allow qualified customers in those jurisdictions that participate in financial
assistance programs to receive 100% Green Power at the same rates as they would have paid to Southern California Edison (SCE),
including the discount provided by the financial assistance program. These programs are California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE),
Family Electric Rate Assistance (FERA), and Medical Baseline Allowance. Clean Power Alliance is committed to giving every customer the
opportunity to be a champion for clean energy, as well as ensuring our customers have choices when it comes to their energy needs. At
any time, customers can choose to move to our Clean Power option, which provides 50% renewable energy content at cost-competitive
rates, or our Lean Power option, which provides 36% renewable energy content and offers a rate savings compared to SCE base rates.
Customers can change their rate option by contacting our Customer Service Center at 888-585-3788, or visiting our website at
www.cleanpoweralliance.org/rate-options.

1 This additional premium translates to an approximate 0.6% bill increase. Jurisdictions that selected 100% Green Power default for 2019 are Culver City, Ojai, Oxnard, Rolling Hills Estates, Thousand Oaks,
Santa Monica, South Pasadena, Unincorporated Ventura County, Ventura, and West Hollywood.
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Rate Key

Your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers simplified, consolidated rate

options. This will not impact your service, billing, or CARE/FERA status.

SCE Rate

DOMESTIC
D-SDP
D-SDP-O
DE
DE-SDP
DE-SDP-O
DM
DMS-1
DMS-2
DMS-3
D-APS-E
D-CARE
D-CARE-SDP
D-CARE-SDP-O
D-FERA
D-FERA-SDP
D-FERA-SDP-O
DM-CARE
DE-FERA

DOMESTIC

SCE Rate

TOU-D-T
TOU-D-T-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDPO
TOU-D-T-CARE

TOU-D-T

TOU-D-4
TOU-D-4-SDP
TOU-D-4-SDPO
TOU-DE-4
TOU-DE-4-SDP
TOU-DE4-SDPO
TOU-D-4-C
TOU-D-4-F
TD-4-C-SDP
TD-4-C-SO
TD-4-F-SDP
TD-4-F-SO

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-A
TOU-D-A-SDP
TOU-D-A-SDPO
TOU-DE-A
TOU-DE-A-SDP
TD-A-C-SDP
TD-A-C-SO
TD-A-F-SDP
TOU-D-A-C
TOU-D-A-F

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-5
TOU-D-5-SDP
TOU-D-5-SDPO
TOU-DE-5
TOU-DE-5-SDP
TOU-DE5-SDPO
TOU-D-5-C
TOU-D-5-F
TD-5-C-SDP
TD-5-C-SO
TD-5-F-SDP

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-B
TOU-D-B-SDP
TOU-D-B-SDPO
TOU-DE-B
TOU-DE-B-SDP
TOU-DE-B-SDPO
TOU-D-B-C
TOU-D-B-F
TD-B-C-SDP
TD-B-C-SO
TD-B-F-SDP

TOU-D-B

TOU-DE-T
TOU-DE-T-SDP
TOU-DE-T-SDPO
TOU-D-T
TOU-D-T-CARE
TOU-DT-C-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDP
TOU-D-T-SDPO

TOU-D-T

TOU-EV-1

TOU-EV-1

DWL-A

LS-1
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Locally powered energy innovation.

Domestic Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

DOMESTIC

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to DOMESTIC, D-PG, D-S, D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE, DE-S, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O, DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3, and
D-APS-E SCE rate schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.06651 $0.06820 $0.08260 $0.08345
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive
an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

DOMESTIC

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to D-CARE, D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O, D-FERA, D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O, D-S-CARE, D-S-FERA, DM-
CARE, DE-FERA, and DE-FERA-SDP SCE rate schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.06651 $0.06820 $0.08260 $0.06820
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

TOU-D-A

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-Peak $0.28951 $0.29580 $0.34924
Off-Peak $0.09629 $0.09859 $0.11819
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305 $0.02970

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-Peak $0.17204 $0.17590 $0.20877
Off-Peak $0.09080 $0.09299 $0.11163
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729 $0.03465

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All -50.06518 -50.06652 -50.07793

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.35238
$0.11935

$0.03009

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.21070
$0.11273

$0.03509

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.07860
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TOU-D-B

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate

schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

e  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. - all year, every day

o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.23938 $0.24464
Off-Peak $0.04594 $0.04721
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.12183 $0.12466
Off-Peak $0.04046 $0.04161
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729

100% Green Power

$0.28931
$0.05801

$0.02971

100% Green Power

$0.14875
$0.05145

$0.03466
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.29194
$0.05865

$0.03010

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.15016
$0.05203

$0.03510
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TOU-D-T

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-DE-T, TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DET-SDPO, TOU-D-T, TOU-D-T-SDP, and TOU-D-T-SDPO SCE rate

schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, everyday

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.22977 $0.23483 $0.27782
Off-peak $0.04751 $0.04882 $0.05989

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.11326 $0.11592 $0.13851
Off-peak $0.04063 $0.04179 $0.05166
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.28035

$0.06054

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.13984

$0.05224

5



TOU-D-4

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends
Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.24912 $0.25457
Mid-peak $0.11298 $0.11563
Off-peak $0.07221 $0.07402

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.13556 $0.13867
Off-peak $0.12299 $0.12585
Super Off-peak $0.02208 $0.02286

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period

All

Lean Power Clean Power

-50.06518 -$0.06652

100% Green Power

$0.30093
$0.13816

$0.08940

100% Green Power

$0.16515
$0.15013

$0.02946

100% Green Power

-$0.07793

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.30366
$0.13948

$0.09031

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.16671
$0.15156

$0.02985

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-$0.07860
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TOU-D-5

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate

schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends
Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.32027 $0.32719
Mid-peak $0.13128 $0.13430
Off-peak $0.07967 $0.08164

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.14634 $0.14967
Off-peak $0.13088 $0.13390
Super Off-peak $0.02380 $0.02461

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period

All

Lean Power Clean Power

-50.06518 -$0.06652

100% Green Power

$0.38601
$0.16003

$0.09833

100% Green Power

$0.17804
$0.15956

$0.03152

100% Green Power

-$0.07793

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.38947
$0.16154

$0.09931

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.17971
$0.16106

$0.03193

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-$0.07860
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Time of

Use Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive

an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

TOU-D-A

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO and TOU-D-A-C, and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-A-F-

SDP and TOU-D-A-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

®  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.28951 $0.29580
Off-Peak $0.09629 $0.09859
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.17204 $0.17590
Off-Peak $0.09080 $0.09299
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

100% Green Power

$0.34924
$0.11819

$0.02970

100% Green Power

$0.20877
$0.11163

$0.03465

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power Clean Power

All -50.06518 -$0.06652

100% Green Power

-50.07793

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power

(Default Jurisdictions)
$0.29580

$0.09859

$0.02305

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.17590
$0.09299

$0.02729

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-50.06652
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TOU-D-B

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO, and TOU-D-B-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-B-F-

SDP and TOU-D-B-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

e  Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. - all year, every day

o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.23938 $0.24464
Off-Peak $0.04594 $0.04721
Super Off-Peak $0.02227 $0.02305

Winter Energy Rates ($S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-Peak $0.12183 $0.12466
Off-Peak $0.04046 $0.04161
Super Off-Peak $0.02642 $0.02729

100% Green Power

$0.28931
$0.05801

$0.02971

100% Green Power

$0.14875
$0.05145

$0.03466

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power

(Default Jurisdictions)
$0.24464

$0.04721

$0.02305

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power

(Default Jurisdictions)
$0.12466

$0.04161

$0.02729
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TOU-D-T

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TOU-D-T-CARE and TOU-DT-C-SDP.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
o  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.22977 $0.23483 $0.27782
Off-peak $0.04751 $0.04882 $0.05989

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.11326 $0.11592 $0.13851
Off-peak $0.04063 $0.04179 $0.05166

CARE 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.23483

$0.04882

CARE 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.11592

$0.04179
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TOU-D-4

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO, and TOU-D-4-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-4-F-

SDP, TD-4-F-SO, and TOU-D-4-F.
Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power
On-peak $0.24912
Mid-peak $0.11298
Off-peak $0.07221

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power
Mid-peak $0.13556
Off-peak $0.12299
Super Off-peak $0.02208

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends

Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Clean Power

$0.25457
$0.11563

$0.07402

Clean Power

$0.13867
$0.12585

$0.02286

100% Green Power

$0.30093
$0.13816

$0.08940

100% Green Power

$0.16515
$0.15013

$0.02946

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period Lean Power

All -50.06518

Clean Power

-$0.06652

100% Green Power

-$0.07793

Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.25457
$0.11563

$0.07402

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.13867
$0.12585

$0.02286

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-$0.06652
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TOU-D-5

Effective 02/01/2019. Equivalent to CARE SCE rate schedules TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO, and TOU-D-5-C and FERA SCE rate schedules TD-5-F-
SDP, and TOU-D-5-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends

Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
On-peak $0.32027 $0.32719
Mid-peak $0.13128 $0.13430
Off-peak $0.07967 $0.08164

Winter Energy Rates (S/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power
Mid-peak $0.14634 $0.14967
Off-peak $0.13088 $0.13390
Super Off-peak $0.02380 $0.02461

Baseline Credit (S/kWh)

All customers on this schedule receive this credit applied to 100% of baseline allocation.

Period

All

Lean Power Clean Power

-50.06518 -$0.06652

100% Green Power

$0.38601
$0.16003

$0.09833

100% Green Power

$0.17804
$0.15956

$0.03152

100% Green Power

-$0.07793

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.32719
$0.13430

$0.08164

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.14967
$0.13390

$0.02461

CARE/FERA 100% Green
Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

-$0.06652
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Domestic EV Charging Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

TOU-EV-1
Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to TOU-EV-1 SCE rate schedule.

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

®  On-Peak: 12:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all year, every day
®  Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Summer Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.17992 $0.18395 $0.21820
Off-peak $0.02821 $0.02912 $0.03681

Winter Energy Rates ($/kWh)

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
On-peak $0.05115 $0.05252 $0.06423
Off-peak $0.02895 $0.02987 $0.03769
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100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.22022

$0.03727

100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

$0.06492

$0.03816
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Domestic Lighting Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges not included.

LS-1

Effective 01/01/2019. Equivalent to OL-1, OL-1-ALLNITE, DWL, DWL-A, LS-1-ALLNITE, LS-1, LS-2, LS-2-4, LS-3-A SCE rate schedules.

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power
(Default Jurisdictions)

All $0.04366 $0.04456 $0.05221 $0.05266
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Net Energy Metering (NEM) Net Surplus Compensation Rate

Generation

Excess Energy Excess energy compensation at the time of true-up will be
calculated at a Net Surplus Compensation Rate (NSCR) that is 10%
higher than the most recent published SCE NSCR.

Clean Power Alliance will true-up all NEM customers every April
beginning April 2020.

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788 15



